502473319 08/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sealright Co., Inc.	05/31/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huhtamaki Consumer Packaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	9201 Packaging Drive	
City:	De Soto	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6375069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16695.84667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William B. Kircher
Signature:	/william b kircher/
Date:	08/27/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sealright-HCP#page1.tif source=Sealright-HCP#page2.tif

4 \$40.00 63

PATENT REEL: 031091 FRAME: 0724

State of Delàware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEALRIGHT CO., INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEALRIGHT CO., INC." TO "HUHTAMAKI CONSUMER PACKAGING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1177831

DATE: 06-07-01

REEL: 031091 FRAME: 0725

0615820 8100

010273997

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 02:00 PM 06/07/2001
010273997 - 0615820

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SEALRIGHT CO., INC.

Sealright Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article First thereof so that, as amended, Article First shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Huhtamaki Consumer Packaging, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Earlene Sells, its Secretary, this _____ day of May, 2001.

SEALRIGHT CO., INC.

Parlene Sells, Secretary

JC01DOCS/37878.01

PATENT REEL: 031091 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 08/27/2013